
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                                   
                                                                       

 

 
 

1 

        Department for International Development 

*        Abercrombie House 

Director        Eaglesham Road 

Cardno Emerging Markets (UK ) Ltd    EAST KILBRIDE 

Oxford House       Glasgow 

Oxford Road       G75 8EA 

Thame, Oxon 

        Telephone: 01355 * 

OX9 2AH       Fax: 01355 * 

        Email: * 

         

        File Ref: PO 6620 

 

        Date: 2 July 2015 

 

         

 

CONTRACT FOR: Technical Assistance for Improving Rural Access in Tanzania 

 

CONTRACT NUMBER: PO 6620 

 

Contract Amendment No: 1 

 

With reference to the contractual letter dated 17
th
 September 2014 whereby your firm was engaged to undertake 

the services as stipulated in the terms of reference at Section 3 of the contractual letter, I confirm that the UK 

Government wishes to make the following amendment to this contract: 

 

Section 3 – Financial Limit 

 

 

Paragraph 3.1 

 

Delete, ‘Payments under this Call-down contract shall not exceed £966,315 (‘the Financial Limit’) and is 

inclusive of government tax, applicable as detailed in Annex B. 

 

Insert, ‘Payments under this Call-down contract shall not exceed £1,914,095 (‘the Financial Limit’) and is 

inclusive of government tax, applicable as detailed in Annex B. 

  

 

Annex A, Terms of Reference 

 

Delete, Annex A, Terms of Reference 

 

Insert, Annex A, Terms of Reference (Revised April 2015) 
   

 

Annex B  

 

Delete, Annex B  

 

Insert, Annex B, (Revised June 2015) 



                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                                   
                                                                       

 

 
 

2 

These amendments relate to: 

 

 

(i) Addition to the ToR scope to include a) creation of a full roads inventory b) plan, coordinate and 

manage funds for training and c) conduct and coordinate transport surveys.   

(ii) Increase in the Financial Limit of the contract by £947,780 to reflect additional scope 

 

3.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date 

of signature on behalf of DFID that you accept the amendment set out herein.  

 

4.  Please note the provision in the contractual letter that the financial limit of the UK Government's liability to the 

Supplier under this engagement shall not exceed the sum specified unless the amount of any such excess has 

been agreed by the Department for International Development in writing before the Supplier takes any action 

which might result in the financial limit being exceeded. 
 
 
 
 
 

For and on behalf of the     Name:  * 

Secretary of State   

for International Development    Position: Contracts Officer 

 

       Signature: 

 

       Date:   
 

 

 

 

For and on behalf of     Name: 

 

Cardno Emerging Markets (UK ) Ltd   Signature: 

 

       Date: 

 

 

* text redacted under the exemptions set out by the Freedom of Information Act 

 

 
CB11 (March 2014) 


